
��

6DQWRULQL

&UHWD

.XVDGDVL

(VWDPEXO

5RGDV

$WHQDV 78548Ë$

*5(&,$

3DWPRV

(VPLUQD
(IHVR

7UR\D

3pUJDPR

&DQDNNDOH

�

�

�

�

����

*UHFLD�\�7XUTXtD�GH�2UR
���GtDV������FRPLGDV GHVGH ������
'Ë$���0,eௐ(67$0%8/
/OHJDGD�DO�DHURSXHUWR�GH�$WDWXUN��5HVWR�GHO�GtD�OLEUH��/DV�
]RQDV�KLVWyULFDV�GH�(VWDPEXO�IXHURQ�GHFODUDGDV�3DWULPR�
QLR�GH�OD�+XPDQLGDG�SRU�OD�81(6&2�HQ��������5HFHSFLyQ�\�
WUDVODGR�D�VX�KRWHO��$ORMDPLHQWR��

'Ë$���-8(ௐ(67$0%8/ 03
'HVD\XQR��3RU�OD�PDxDQD�YLVLWDUHPRV�HO�3DODFLR�GH�6DQWD�
6RItD��TXH�FRQWLHQH�XQR�GH�ORV�PiV�ULFRV�PXVHRV�GHO�PXQ�
GR��OD�0H]TXLWD�$]XO��UHYHVWLGD�LQWHULRUPHQWH�FRQ�D]XOHMRV�
GH�,Q]LN�\�OD�~QLFD�FRQ�VHLV�PLQDUHWHV��HO�KLSyGURPR�URPD�
QR�GH�OD�pSRFD�GH�6pSWLPR�6HYHUR������G�&���\�OD�&ROXPQD�
GH�&RQVWDQWLQR��HWF��7DUGH�OLEUH�SDUD�HIHFWXDU�FRPSUDV�HQ�
HO�*UDQ�%D]DU��FHQWUR�FRPHUFLDO�GH�OD�FLXGDG�FRQ�PiV�GH�
������WLHQGDV��GRQGH�DOJXQRV�DOPDFHQHV�IDPRVRV�RIUHFHQ�
D�ORV�EXHQRV�FRQRFHGRUHV�WDSLFHV�WXUFRV��SHUVDV��FDXFiVL�
FRV��HWF��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR��

'Ë$���9,(ௐ(67$0%8/ 03
'HVD\XQR��3RU�OD�PDxDQD�UHDOL]DUHPRV�XQD�YLVLWD�DO�%D]DU�
(JLSFLR�R�%D]DU�GH�ODV�(VSHFLDV��VLWXDGR�HQ�HO�DQWLJXR�ED�
UULR�MXGtR�GH�(VWDPEXO�\�FRQVWUXLGR�HQ�HO�V��;9,,��GHVSXpV�
GH�OD�FRQTXLVWD�GH�(JLSWR�SRU�ORV�RWRPDQRV��$�FRQWLQXD�
FLyQ�WRPDUHPRV�XQ�EDUFR�SDUD�UHFRUUHU�HO�%yVIRUR��HVWUH�
FKR�TXH�VHSDUD�OD�SDUWH�HXURSHD�\�DVLiWLFD�GH�(VWDPEXO�\�
TXH�FRQHFWD�HO�0DU�GH�0iUPDUD�FRQ�HO�0DU�1HJUR��5HVWR�
GHO�GtD�FRQ�WLHPSR�OLEUH�SDUD�VHJXLU�GHVFXEULHQGR�ORV�SLQ�
WRUHVFRV� ULQFRQHV� WXUtVWLFRV� GH� HVWD� IDVFLQDQWH� FLXGDG� R�
UHDOL]DU�DWUDFWLYDV�H[FXUVLRQHV�RSFLRQDO�D�OD�*UDQ�0H]TXLWD�
GH�(\XS��HO�3DODFLR�7RSNDS\�VLWXDGR�HQWUH�HO�&XHUQR�GH�
2UR�\�HO�0DU��GH�0iUPDUD��HWF��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR��

'Ë$���6È%ௐ(67$0%8/���752<$���&$1$..$/( 3&
'HVD\XQR��3RU�OD�PDxDQD��VDOLGD�HQ�EXV�SRU�OD�]RQD�HXUR�
SHD�\�FUXFH�GHO�HVWUHFKR�GH�ORV�'DUGDQHORV�HQ�GLUHFFLyQ�
KDFLD�&DQDNNDOH��$OPXHU]R�\�FRQWLQXDFLyQ�D�7UR\D��GRQGH�
VH�GHVDUUROOy� OD�PtWLFD�*XHUUD�GH�7UR\D�TXH� IXH�UHODWDGD�
SRU�+RPHUR�HQ�OD�FpOHEUH�,OLDGD��9LVLWD�GHO�HQRUPH�&DEDOOR�
GH�7UR\D�TXH��VHJ~Q�OD�OH\HQGD��VLUYLy�SDUD�HVFRQGHU�D�ORV�
JXHUUHURV�JULHJRV��&RQWLQXDFLyQ�D�OD�FLXGDG�SRUWXDULD�GH�
&DQDNNDOH��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$���'20ௐ&$1$..$/(���3(5*$02���(60,51$���.86$'$6, 3&
'HVD\XQR�� 6DOLGD� KDFLD� OD� DQWLJXD� FLXGDG� GH� 3pUJDPR��
XQR� GH� ORV� FHQWURV� FXOWXUDOHV�� FRPHUFLDOHV� \� PpGLFRV�
GHO� SDVDGR�� 9LVLWD� GHO� 7HPSOR� GH� $VFOHSLRQ�� $OPXHU]R
\��D�FRQWLQXDFLyQ��YLDMH�D�(VPLUQD�SDUD� UHDOL]DU�XQD�YLVL�
WD�SDQRUiPLFD�GH�HVWD�FLXGDG��FRQYHUWLGD�HQ�XQR�GH� ORV�
PiV�LPSRUWDQWHV�SXHUWRV�FRPHUFLDOHV�GH�7XUTXtD��&HQD�\�
$ORMDPLHQWR��

'Ë$���/81ௐ(60,51$���.86$'$6,��(IHVR� 3&
'HVD\XQR�� 6DOLGD� KDFLD� (IHVR�� OD� FLXGDG� DQWLJXD� PHMRU�
FRQVHUYDGD�GH�$VLD�0HQRU�� TXH� GXUDQWH� ORV� VLJORV� ,� \� ,,�
WXYR�XQD�SREODFLyQ�GH���������KDELWDQWHV��\�PRQRSROL]y�
OD�ULTXH]D�GH�0HGLR�2ULHQWH��9LVLWDUHPRV�HO�7HPSOR�$GULD�
QR��ORV�%DxRV�5RPDQRV��OD�%LEOLRWHFD�GH�&HOVR��HO�2GHyQ��
HO�7HDWUR��HWF��$OPXHU]R�� WUDV�HO�FXDO�YLVLWDUHPRV� OD�&DVD�

GH�OD�9LUJHQ�0DUtD��VXSXHVWD�~OWLPD�PRUDGD�GH�OD�0DGUH�
GH� -HV~V��5HJUHVR� D�.XVDGDVL� 7UDVODGR� DO� KRWHO�� &HQD� \�
$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$���0$5ௐ(60,51$���.86$'$6, 3$7026 3&
'HVD\XQR��7UDVODGR�DO�SXHUWR�GH�.XVDGDVL�SDUD�WRPDU�HO�
FUXFHUR� FRQ� GHVWLQR� D� 3DWPRV�� /OHJDGD� \� WLHPSR� OLEUH��
3XHGH�YLVLWDU�RSFLRQDOPHQWH�HO�0RQDVWHULR�GH�6DQ�-XDQ�
(YDQJHOLVWD�IXQGDGR�HQ��������OD�EHOOD�LJOHVLD�EL]DQWLQD�GH�
6DQ�-XDQ�\� OD�*UXWD�GHO�$SRFDOLSVLV��5HJUHVR�DO�EDUFR�\�
HPEDUTXHV��3HQVLyQ�&RPSOHWD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�HQ�HO�EDUFR��
1RFKH�HQ�QDYHJDFLyQ�

'Ë$���0,e 52'$6 3&
'HVD\XQR��/OHJDGD�D�OD�LVOD�GH�5RGDV��6H�LQFOX\H�OD�YLVLWD�
D�OD�FLXGDG�GH�/LQGRV��D����.P�GH�5RGDV��SDUD�YLVLWDU�VX�
$FUySROLV�FRQ�HO�DQWLJXR�7HPSOR�GH�$WHQHD��FRQVWUXLGR�HQ�
HO�DxR�����D�&��6DOLGD�KDFLD� OD� FLXGDG�YLHMD�GH�5RGDV�D�
WUDYpV�GH�OD�SXHUWD�'¶$PERLVH�SDUD�FDPLQDU�SRU� OD�&DOOH�
GH�ORV�&DEDOOHURV��GRQGH�VH�HQFXHQWUDQ�VXV�DQWLJXDV�UHVL�
GHQFLDV�VHSDUDGDV�SRU�OD�RUGHQ�GH�FDGD�XQR�GH�HOORV�\�TXH�
KR\�PDQWLHQHQ�VXV�HVFXGRV��HO�3DODFLR�GHO�*UDQ�0DHVWUH�\�
HO�+RVSLWDO��(PEDUTXH��3HQVLyQ�&RPSOHWD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR
HQ�HO�EDUFR��1RFKH�HQ�QDYHJDFLyQ�

'Ë$���-8( &5(7$���6$1725,1, 3&
'HVD\XQR��/OHJDGD�D�+HUDNOLRQ��&UHWD��\�YLVLWD�LQFOXLGD�GHO�
3DODFLR�0LQRLFR�GH�.QRVRV��(PEDUTXH�\�VDOLGD�FRQ�GHVWLQR�
D�6DQWRULQL�� 7LHPSR� OLEUH�SDUD� FRQRFHU� OD� LVOD�� HO� SXHEOR�
GH�0HJDORFKRUL�\�2LD�HQ�HO�ERUGH�GH�OD�FDOGHUD��FRQ�WLHP�
SR�SDUD�UHFRUUHU�ODV�FDOOHV��5HJUHVR�DO�EDUFR�\�HPEDUTXH��
3HQVLyQ�&RPSOHWD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�HQ�HO�EDUFR��1RFKH�HQ�
QDYHJDFLyQ��

'Ë$����9,(ௐ$7(1$6
'HVD\XQR�� /OHJDGD� DO� SXHUWR�� 'HVHPEDUTXH� \� WUDVODGR�
DO�KRWHO��9LVLWD�GH� OD�FLXGDG�� OD�3OD]D�GH� OD�&RQVWLWXFLyQ��
HO�3DUODPHQWR�� OD�%LEOLRWHFD�1DFLRQDO�� OD�8QLYHUVLGDG�\� OD�
$FDGHPLD��YLVWD�H[WHULRU�GHO�H[�3DODFLR�5HDO��FRQ�ORV�(Y]R�
QHV��HO�(VWDGLR�2OtPSLFR��HO�7HPSOR�GH�=HXV�\�HO�$UFR�GH�
$GULDQR��(Q�OD�$FUySROLV�VH�YLVLWDUiQ�ODV�REUDV�GHO�WLHPSR�
GH�3HULFOHV�� ORV�3URSLOHRV�� HO� 7HPSOR� GH�$WHQHD�1LNH�� HO�
(UHFWLRQ�\�HO�3DUWHQyQ��7DUGH�OLEUH��$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$����6È%ௐ$7(1$6
'HVD\XQR�� 7UDVODGR� DO� DHURSXHUWR� \� )LQ� GH� QXHVWURV�
VHUYLFLRV� ԏ

3DODFLR�GHO�*UDQ�0DHVWUH�GH�ORV�&DEDOOHURV�ā�,VOD�GH�5RGDV

6$/,'$6
0LpUFROHV�

18(6752�35(&,2�,1&/8<(
ā�6DOLGDV�JDUDQWL]DGDV�FRQ�PtQLPR�GH���SDVDMHURV��
ā�$VLVWHQFLD�GH�KDEOD�KLVSDQD�HQ�ORV�DHURSXHUWRV��
ā���QRFKHV�GH�DORMDPLHQWR�HQ�ORV�KRWHOHV�LQGLFDGRV�R�VLPLODUHV��
ā���QRFKHV�GH�FUXFHUR�HQ�FDELQDV�LQGLFDGDV��
ā�3DTXHWH�GH�EHELGDV�%OXH�³DOFRKyOLFDV´�HQ�ODV�FRPLGDV�
GXUDQWH�HO�FUXFHUR��YHU�SiJLQD�����

ā�&RPLGDV�VHJ~Q�LWLQHUDULR��
ā�9LVLWDV�LQGLFDGDV�HQ�HO�LWLQHUDULR�FRQ�JXtDV�GH�KDEOD�KLVSDQD��
ā�(QWUDGDV�GH�ORV�PRQXPHQWRV�LQGLFDGRV�HQ�HO�LWLQHUDULR��
ā�7UDVODGRV�VHJ~Q�LWLQHUDULR��
ā�7DVDV�GH�HPEDUTXH�\�SURSLQDV�GHO�FUXFHUR�LQFOXLGDV��
ā�6HJXUR�EiVLFR�GH�YLDMH�

+27(/(6�35(9,6726

(VWDPEXO %DULQ���&HQWUXP���1RZ�(IHQG\ �
��7HQWDFLyQ�
0RPHQWR �
��6HOHFFLyQ�
%DUFHOR�(VWDPEXO �
��/XMR�

&DQDNNDOH &DQDNNDOH�$NRO �
��7RGRV�ORV�3URGXFWRV�
(VPLUQD .D\D�3UHVWLJH���%ODQFD� �
��7RGRV�ORV�3URGXFWRV�
.XVDGDVL 0DULQD�.XVDGDVL �
��7RGRV�ORV�3URGXFWRV�
&HOHVW\DO�&� &DELQD�,% �7HQWDFLyQ�

&DELQD�;% �6HOHFFLyQ�
&DELQD�;% �/XMR�

$WHQDV %��:��&DQGLD �
6��7HQWDFLyQ�
%��:��0\�$WKHQV���3\WKDJRULRQ �
6��7HQWDFLyQ�
3UHVLGHQW���7LWDQLD �
��6HOHFFLyQ�
$WKHQV�$YHQXH���=DIROLD �
��6HOHFFLyQ�
&\SULD���7LDUH �
��6HOHFFLyQ�
5DG��%OX�3DUN �
��/XMR�
0HWURSROLWDQ�$WKHQV �
��/XMR�

+RWHOHV�DOWHUQDWLYRV�GLVSRQLEOHV�HQ�ZZZ�VSHFLDOWRXUV�FRP�

,7,�����

2%6(59$&,21(6
ā�(O�DORMDPLHQWR�SXHGH�VHU�HQ�(VPLUQD�R�.XVDGDVL�
ā�9HU�QRWDV�SiJLQDV����\����

�������35(&,26�(1�86'�325�3$;

7(0325$'$6 '2%/( 75,3/( 6,1*/( '2%/( 75,3/( 6,1*/( '2%/( 75,3/( 6,1*/(

���0DU]R�DO����$EULO����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
��0D\R�DO����$JRVWR����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
���$JRVWR�DO����6HSWLHPEUH����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
��DO����2FWXEUH����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
���2FWXEUH�DO���1RYLHPEUH����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
1LxRV�KDVWD���DxRV�JUDWLV��GH���D����DxRV�GHVFXHQWR�GHO�����HQ�7ULSOH�
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���0DU]R�DO����$EULO����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
���$EULO�DO����$JRVWR����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
���$JRVWR�DO����6HSWLHPEUH����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
���6HSWLHPEUH�DO����2FWXEUH����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
���2FWXEUH�DO���1RYLHPEUH����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
1LxRV�KDVWD���DxRV�JUDWLV��GH���D����DxRV�GHVFXHQWR�GHO�����HQ�WULSOH�
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*UHFLD�\�7XUTXtD�)DQWiVWLFD
���GtDV������FRPLGDV GHVGH ������
'Ë$���6È%ௐ(67$0%8/
/OHJDGD�DO�DHURSXHUWR�GH�$WDWXUN��5HFHSFLyQ�\�WUDVODGR�D�
VX�KRWHO��$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$���'20ௐ(67$0%8/ 03
'HVD\XQR��3RU�OD�PDxDQD��YLVLWD�DO�%D]DU�(JLSFLR�����R�%D�
]DU�GH�OD�(VSHFLDV��FRQVWUXLGR�HQ�HO�V��;9,,�GHVSXpV�GH�OD�
FRQTXLVWD�GH�(JLSWR�SRU� ORV�2WRPDQRV��$� FRQWLQXDFLyQ��
WRPDUHPRV� XQ� EDUFR� SDUD� UHFRUUHU� HO� %yVIRUR�� HVWUHFKR�
TXH�VHSDUD�OD�SDUWH�HXURSHD�\�DVLiWLFD�GH�(VWDPEXO��SDUD�
FRQWHPSODU�ORV�PRQXPHQWRV�TXH�VH�HULJHQ�D�DPERV�ODGRV��
5HVWR� GHO� GtD� SDUD� VHJXLU� GHVFXEULHQGR� ORV� SLQWRUHVFRV�
ULQFRQHV�WXUtVWLFRV��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$���/81ௐ(67$0%8/ 03
'HVD\XQR��9LVLWD�GH�OD�FLXGDG��HO�3DODFLR�7RSNDSL��GRQGH�
YLYLHURQ�ORV�VXOWDQHV�HQWUH�������\��������OD�0H]TXLWD�$]XO��
UHYHVWLGD� LQWHULRUPHQWH� FRQ� D]XOHMRV� GH� ,Q]LN� \� OD� ~QLFD�
FRQ� VHLV�PLQDUHWHV�� HO� +LSyGURPR�5RPDQR� GH� OD� pSRFD�
GH�6pSWLPR�6HYHUR��HWF��7DUGH�OLEUH�TXH�SXHGH�DSURYHFKDU�
SDUD�HIHFWXDU�FRPSUDV�HQ�HO�*UDQ�%D]DU��FRQ�PiV�GH�������
WLHQGDV��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$���0$5ௐ(67$0%8/ $1.$5$���&$3$'2&,$ 3&
'HVD\XQR��6DOLGD�WHPSUDQR�KDFLD�DO�DHURSXHUWR�SDUD�WRPDU�
YXHOR� D�$QNDUD�� OOHJDGD� \� YLVLWD� SDQRUiPLFD� GH� OD� FLXGDG�
FRQ�HO�0DXVROHR�GH�$WDWXUN��IXQGDGRU�GH�OD�5HS~EOLFD���HWF��
$OPXHU]R��6DOLGD�KDFLD�&DSDGRFLD��IDVFLQDQWH�UHJLyQ�GH�SDL�
VDMHV�OXQDUHV��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$���0,eௐ&$3$'2&,$ 3&
'HVD\XQR� \� H[FXUVLyQ� GH� GtD� FRPSOHWR� GH� OD� UHJLyQ�
&DSDGRFLD��9LVLWDUHPRV�HO� YDOOH�GH�*RUHPH� �XQ�DXWpQWLFR�
PXVHR�DO�DLUH�OLEUH���LQFUHtEOH�FRPSOHMR�0RQiVWLFR�%L]DQWLQR�
LQWHJUDGR�SRU�LJOHVLDV�H[FDYDGDV�HQ�OD�URFD�FRQ�EHOOtVLPRV�
IUHVFRV�� ORV�SXHEOHFLWRV� WURJORGLWDV�GH�8FKLVDU�GRQGH�HQ�
FRQWUDPRV�ODV�PRUDGDV�GH�ORV�WURJORGLWDV�H[FDYDGDV�HQ�HO�
VXEVXHOR�� OD� IRUWDOH]D�QDWXUDO�GH�2UWDKLVDU��FRQ����PW�GH�
DOWR�FRQ�VXV�ODEHULQWRV��FXHYDV�\�W~QHOHV��GHVGH�VX�FLPD�VH�
REVHUYD�XQD�EHOOD�YLVWD�GH�ODV�&KLPHQHDV�GH�+DGDV��ODV�&KL�
PHQHDV�GH�+DGDV�GH�8UJXS�FRQ�VXV�FRQLFRV�SLODUHV�VREUH�
VDOLHQGR�HQWUH�ORV�YDOOHV��ODV�FKLPHQHDV�GXSOLFDGDV�\�WULSOL�
FDGDV�GH�3DVDEDJ��\�$YDQRV��SXHEOR�GH�DOIDUHURV��$OPXHU]R�
\�GHVSXpV�YLVLWD�D�OD�FLXGDG�VXEWHUUiQHD�GH�2]NRQDN��9LVLWD�
GH�XQ�WDOOHU�GH�DOIRPEUDV�SDUD�YHU�FRPR�VH�WHMHQ�DUWHVDQDO�
PHQWH�ODV�DOIRPEUDV�WXUFDV��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$���-8(ௐ&$3$'2&,$���3$08..$/( 3&
'HVD\XQR�\�VDOLGD�KDFLD�OD�UHJLyQ�GH�$QDWROLD�SDUD�YLVLWDU�
HQ�UXWD�XQ�³NHUYDQVDUD\´��XQD�DQWLJXD�SRVDGD�GH�FDUDYD�
QDV��OD�PDV�JUDQGH�GH�OD�pSRFD�6HOMXFLGD��XQ�FRPSOHMR�FRQ�
GRUPLWRULRV��HVWDEORV��HWF���XVDGRV�SRU�ORV�PHUFDGHUHV��$O�
PXHU]R��&RQWLQXDFLRQ�D�3DPXNNDOH��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$���9,(ௐ3$08..$/(���.86$'$6, 3&
'HVD\XQR��9LVLWD�D�OD�DQWLJXD�+LHUiSROLV�\�GHO�&DVWLOOR�GH�
$OJRGyQ��PDUDYLOOD�QDWXUDO�GH�JLJDQWHVFDV�FDVFDGDV�EODQ�
FDV�� HVWDODFWLWDV� \� SLVFLQDV� QDWXUDOHV�� $OPXHU]R�� 6DOLGD�

KDFLD�.XVDGDVL��9LVLWDUHPRV�OD�&DVD�GH�OD�9LUJHQ�0DUtD��VX�
SXHVWD�~OWLPD�PRUDGD�GH�OD�0DGUH�GH�-HV~V��\�SDUDUHPRV�
HQ�XQD� IiEULFD�GH�FXHUR��&RQWLQXDFLyQ�D�(IHVR��9LVLWDUH�
PRV�HO�7HPSOR�GH�$UWHPLVD��XQD�GH�ODV�6LHWH�0DUDYLOODV�GHO�
PXQGR�DQWLJXR��HO�7HPSOR�$GULDQR��ORV�%DxRV�5RPDQRV��OD�
%LEOLRWHFD�GH�&HOVR�FX\D�IDFKDGD�VH�HQFXHQWUD�HQ�SLH��HO�
2GHyQ��HO�LPSUHVLRQDQWH�WHDWUR�TXH�WHQLD�FDSDFLGDG�SDUD�
�������HVSHFWDGRUHV��HWF��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$���6È%ௐ.86$'$6, 3$7026 3&
'HVD\XQR��7UDVODGR�DO�SXHUWR�GH�.XVDGDVL�SDUD�WRPDU�HO�
FUXFHUR�FRQ�GHVWLQR�D�3DWPRV��/OHJDGD�\�WLHPSR�OLEUH�SDUD�
YLVLWDU�HO�0RQDVWHULR�GH�6DQ�-XDQ�(YDQJHOLVWD��IXQGDGR�HQ�
�������OD�EHOOD�LJOHVLD�EL]DQWLQD�GH�6DQ�-XDQ�\�OD�JUXWD�GHO�
$SRFDOLSVLV��5HJUHVR�DO�EDUFR�\�HPEDUTXH��3HQVLyQ�&RP�
SOHWD�\�DORMDPLHQWR�HQ�HO�EDUFR��1RFKH�HQ�QDYHJDFLyQ�

'Ë$���'20 +(5$./,21���6$1725,1, 3&
'HVD\XQR��/OHJDGD�D�+HUDNOLRQ��&UHWD��\�YLVLWD�LQFOXLGD�GHO�
3DODFLR�GH�.QRVVRV��(PEDUTXH�\�VDOLGD�FRQ�GHVWLQR�D�6DQ�
WRULQL��$�OD�OOHJDGD�VH�UHDOL]DUi�OD�YLVLWD�GH�OD�LVOD��(Q�SULPHU�
OXJDU�HO�SXHEOR�GH�0HJDORFKRUL��XQR�GH�ORV�PiV�DXWpQWLFRV�
\�WUDGLFLRQDOHV�FRQ�VX�DUTXLWHFWXUD�FDUDFWHUtVWLFD��6H�UHFR�
UUHQ�GLIHUHQWHV�SXHEORV�KDVWD�OOHJDU�D�OD�ORFDOLGDG�GH�2LD��
VLWXDGD�VREUH�HO�ERUGH�GH� OD�FDOGHUD��5HJUHVR�DO�EDUFR�\�
HPEDUTXH��3HQVLyQ�FRPSOHWD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�HQ�HO�EDUFR��
1RFKH�HQ�QDYHJDFLyQ�

'Ë$����/81ௐ$7(1$6
'HVD\XQR��/OHJDGD��GHVHPEDUTXH�\� WUDVODGR�DO�KRWHO��9LVLWD�
GH�OD�FLXGDG��OD�3OD]D�GH�OD�&RQVWLWXFLyQ��HO�3DUODPHQWR��OD�%L�
EOLRWHFD�1DFLRQDO��OD�8QLYHUVLGDG�\�OD�$FDGHPLD��HO�H[�3DODFLR�
5HDO��FXVWRGLDGR�SRU� ORV�SLQWRUHVFRV�(Y]RQHV��6LJXLHQGR�HQ�
GLUHFFLyQ�DO�$FURSROLV��SRGUiQ�YHU�HO�(VWDGLR�2OtPSLFR��HO�7HP�
SOR�GH�=HXV�\�HO�$UFR�GH�$GULDQR��(Q�OD�$FUySROLV�VH�YLVLWDUi�ODV�
REUDV�GHO�WLHPSR�GH�3HULFOHV��ORV�3URSLOHRV��HO�7HPSOR�GH�$WH�
QHD�1LNH��HO�(UHFWLRQ�\�HO�3DUWHQyQ��7DUGH�OLEUH��$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$����0$5ௐ$7(1$6
'HVD\XQR��'tD� OLEUH�SDUD�FRQRFHU�HO�SDVDGR�DUWtVWLFR�GH�
HVWD�FLXGDG��$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$����0,eௐ$7(1$6
'HVD\XQR�� 7UDVODGR� DO� DHURSXHUWR� SDUD� HPEDUFDU� HQ� HO�
YXHOR�TXH�OH�OOHYDUi�D�VX�SXQWR�GH�GHVWLQR�\�)LQ�GH�QXHV�
WURV�VHUYLFLRV� ԏ

6$/,'$6
6iEDGRV�

18(6752�35(&,2�,1&/8<(
ā�6DOLGDV�JDUDQWL]DGDV�VLQ�PtQLPR�GH�SDVDMHURV�
ā�$VLVWHQFLD�GH�KDEOD�KLVSDQD�HQ�ORV�DHURSXHUWRV�
ā�%LOOHWH�DYLyQ�(VWDPEXO�$QNDUD�HQ�FODVH�7XULVWD�
ā���QRFKHV�GH�DORMDPLHQWR�HQ�ORV�KRWHOHV�LQGLFDGRV�R�VLPLODUHV�
ā���QRFKHV�GH�FUXFHUR�HQ�ODV�PRWRQDYHV�LQGLFDGDV�R�VLPLODUHV�
FRQ�DVLVWHQFLD�GH�SHUVRQDO�6SHFLDO�7RXUV�GH�KDEOD�KLVSDQD�

ā�&RPLGDV�VHJ~Q�LWLQHUDULR�
ā�3DTXHWH�GH�EHELGDV�%OXH�³DOFRKyOLFDV´�HQ�ODV�FRPLGDV�
GXUDQWH�HO�FUXFHUR��YHU�SiJLQD�����

ā�7DVDV�GH�HPEDUTXH�\�SURSLQDV�GHO�FUXFHUR�GHVGH�
.XVDGDVL���$WHQDV�

ā�9LVLWDV�LQGLFDGDV�HQ�HO�LWLQHUDULR�FRQ�JXtDV�GH�KDEOD�KLVSDQD�
ā�(QWUDGDV�GH�ORV�PRQXPHQWRV�LQGLFDGRV�HQ�HO�LWLQHUDULR�
ā�7UDVODGRV�VHJ~Q�LWLQHUDULR�
ā�6HJXUR�EiVLFR�GH�YLDMH�

+27(/(6�35(9,6726

(VWDPEXO %DULQ���&HQWUXP���1RZ�(IHQG\ �
��7HQWDFLyQ�
0RPHQWR �
��6HOHFFLyQ�
%DUFHOR�(VWDPEXO �
��/XMR�

&DSDGRFLD 'LQOHU �
��7RGRV�ORV�3URGXFWRV�
3DPXNNDOH /\FXV�5LYHU �
��7RGRV�ORV�3URGXFWRV�
.XVDGDVL 7DOLWVHV�5R\DO �
��7RGRV�ORV�3URGXFWRV�

0DULQD�.XVDGDVL �
��7RGRV�ORV�3URGXFWRV�
&HOHVW\DO�&� &DELQD�,% �7HQWDFLyQ�

&DELQD�;% �6HOHFFLyQ�
&DELQD�;% �/XMR�

$WHQDV .DPDUL�%HDFK���$FTXD�9DWRV �
��7HQWDFLyQ�
'DHGDOXV���5RVH�%D\ �
��6HOHFFLyQ�
6DQWRPLUDPDUH���(O�*UHFR �
��6HOHFFLyQ�
0DMHVWLF���$UHVVDQD���&DYR�%LDQFR �
6��/XMR�
0\NRQLDQ�.URDOOL���0\NRQLDQ�.\PD �
6��/XMR�

+RWHOHV�DOWHUQDWLYRV�GLVSRQLEOHV�HQ�ZZZ�VSHFLDOWRXUV�FRP�

,7,�����

2%6(59$&,21(6
ā�9HU�QRWDV�SiJLQDV����\����

3DQRUiPLFD�DO�DWDUGHFHU�ā�,VOD�GH�6DQWRULQL



��

78548Ë$

�(VWDPEXO

(IHVR

3DPXNNDOH.XVDGDVL �
�

�&DSDGRFLD
$WHQDV

*5(&,$

6DQWRULQL
0LORV

&UHWD

,RV
0\NRQRV

(VPLUQD�

����

*UHFLD��&UXFHUR�SRU�VXV�,VODV�\�7XUTXtD
���GtDV������FRPLGDV GHVGH ������
'Ë$���6È% $7(1$6
/OHJDGD�D�OD�FDSLWDO�KHOHQD��$VLVWHQFLD�\�WUDVODGR�DO�KRWHO��
5HVWR�GHO�GtD� OLEUH�HQ�HVWD�FLXGDG��'H�JUDQ� LPSRUWDQFLD�
FXOWXUDO�HQ�OD�pSRFD�FOiVLFD�JULHJD�HQ�OD�5RPD�DQWLJXD�\�HQ�
OD�FXOWXUD�RFFLGHQWDO��FXQD�GH�OD�GHPRFUDFLD�\�GH�JUDQGHV�
SHUVRQDOLGDGHV�FRPR�DUWLVWDV��HVFULWRUHV�\�¿OyVRIRV�TXH�VH�
UHÀHMD�HQ�OD�DFWXDO�*UHFLD��$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$���'20 $7(1$6
'HVD\XQR��3RU� OD�PDxDQD�YLVLWD�� OD�3OD]D�GH� OD�&RQVWLWX�
FLyQ��HO�3DUODPHQWR��OD�%LEOLRWHFD�1DFLRQDO��OD�8QLYHUVLGDG�
\�OD�$FDGHPLD��$O�SDVDU�SRU�OD�FDOOH�+HURGRX�$WWLFXV�SRGH�
PRV�YHU�HO�H[�3DODFLR�5HDO��FXVWRGLDGR�SRU�ORV�SLQWRUHVFRV�
(Y]RQHV��HO�(VWDGLR�3DQDWHQDLFR��HO�7HPSOR�GH�=HXV�\�HO�
$UFR�GH�$GULDQR��(QWUDGD�D�OD�$FUySROLV�GRQGH�YHUHPRV��
ORV�3URSLOHRV��HO�7HPSOR�GH�$WHQHD�1LNH��HO�7HPSOR�JULHJR�
GHO�(UHFWLRQ�FRQ�HO�SyUWLFR�GH�ODV�&DULiWLGHV�\�HO�3DUWHQRQ��
WHPSOR�GyULFR�GH�PiUPRO�EODQFR��7DUGH�OLEUH��$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$���/81ௐ$7(1$6ௐ 03
'HVD\XQR��0DxDQD�OLEUH�SDUD�GLVIUXWDU�GH�HVWD�FLXGDG�FRQ�
XQD�KLVWRULD�GH�PiV�GH�������DxRV�GH�DQWLJ�HGDG��3RU�OD�
WDUGH��WUDVODGR�DO�SXHUWR��(PEDUTXH��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR
HQ�HO�EDUFR��1RFKH�HQ�QDYHJDFLyQ�

'Ë$���0$5ௐ ௐ0<.2126 3&
'HVD\XQR�� /OHJDGD� D� OD� LVOD� GH� 0\NRQRV�� 7LHPSR� OLEUH�
SDUD�YLVLWDU�OD�LVOD�FRQ�OXJDUHV�WDQ�EHOORV�FRPR�OD�3HTXHxD�
9HQHFLD��IDPRVR�SRU�VXV�SLQWRUHVFRV�HGL¿FLRV�PHGLHYDOHV�
FRQ�FRORULGRV�EDOFRQHV�GH�PDGHUD�\�VXV�QXPHURVRV�EDUHV�
\�FDIpV��ORV�IDPRVRV�PROLQRV�GH�YLHQWR��GHVGH�GRQGH�DGH�
PiV�VH�WLHQH�XQD�EHOOD�YLVWD��OD�,JOHVLD�$QDJLD�3DUDSRUWLDQL��
XQD�MR\D�EL]DQWLQD�TXH�GDWD�GH�������\�HV�OD�PiV�IDPRVD�
GH�ODV�����LJOHVLDV�TXH�WLHQH�OD�LVOD��1R�GHMH�GH�SDVHDU�SRU�
&KRUD�� FRQ� VXV� HVWUHFKDV� FDOOHV�� FDVDV�� LJOHVLDV�� WLHQGDV��
ERXWLTXHV� \�JDOHUtDV�GH�DUWH��5HJUHVR�DO� EDUFR��3HQVLyQ�
&RPSOHWD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�HQ�HO�EDUFR�

*ORERV�VREUH�&DSDGRFLD�ā�7XUTXtD

,7,�����

3DQRUiPLFD�GH�2LD�ā�,VOD�GH�6DQWRULQL

'Ë$���0,eௐ0<.2126ௐ ௐ0,/26 3&
'HVD\XQR��/OHJDGD�D� OD� LVOD�GH�0LORV��7LHPSR� OLEUH�SDUD�
UHFRUUHU�HVWD�LVOD�GRQGH�VH�HQFRQWUy�OD�9HQXV�GH�0LOR��6RQ�
FDUDFWHULVWLFDV�VXV�FDVDV�FRORULGDV�\�GHVWDFDQ�OD�,JOHVLD�GH�
OD�6DQWLVLPD�7ULQLGDG��\�OD�HVSHFWDFXODU�YLVWD�GHVGH�HO�&D�
WLOOR��5HJUHVR�DO�EDUFR�\�HPEDUTXH��3HQVLyQ�&RPSOHWD�\�
$ORMDPLHQWR�HQ�HO�EDUFR��1RFKH�HQ�QDYHJDFLyQ�

'Ë$���-8(ௐ ௐ6$1725,1, �3&
'HVD\XQR�� /OHJDGD�� GHVHPEDUTXH� \� YLVLWD� GH� OD� LVOD�� (Q�
SULPHU�OXJDU�HO�SXHEOR�GH�0HJDORFKRUL��XQR�GH�ORV�PiV�DX�
WpQWLFRV�\�WUDGLFLRQDOHV�FRQ�VX�DUTXLWHFWXUD�FDUDFWHUtVWLFD��
6H�UHFRUUHQ�GLIHUHQWHV�SXHEORV�KDVWD�OOHJDU�D�OD�ORFDOLGDG�
GH�2LD��VLWXDGD�VREUH�HO�ERUGH�GH�OD�FDOGHUD��GRQGH�VH�WHQ�
GUi�WLHPSR�SDUD�UHFRUUHU�ODV�FDOOHV�SDYLPHQWDGDV�HQ�PiU�
PRO��VXV�WLHQGDV�� ORV�HGL¿FLRV�WDOODGRV�HQ�OD�URFD�\�VDFDU�
IRWRJUDItDV�GH�HVWH� OXJDU�GH�H[FHSFLRQDO�EHOOH]D�QDWXUDO��
(PEDUTXH��3HQVLyQ�&RPSOHWD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�HQ�HO�EDUFR�



��

6$/,'$6
6iEDGRV�

18(6752�35(&,2�,1&/8<(
ā�6DOLGDV�JDUDQWL]DGDV�FRQ�PtQLPR�GH���SDVDMHURV�
ā�$VLVWHQFLD�GH�KDEOD�KLVSDQD�HQ�ORV�DHURSXHUWRV�
ā�%LOOHWH�DYLyQ�&DSDGRFLD�(VWDPEXO�HQ�FODVH�WXULVWD�
ā���QRFKHV�GH�DORMDPLHQWR�HQ�ORV�KRWHOHV�LQGLFDGRV�R�VLPLODUHV�
ā���QRFKHV�GH�FUXFHUR�HQ�FDELQDV�LQGLFDGDV�
ā�3DTXHWH�GH�EHELGDV�%OXH�³DOFRKyOLFDV´�HQ�ODV�FRPLGDV�
GXUDQWH�HO�FUXFHUR��YHU�SiJLQD�����

ā�&RPLGDV�VHJ~Q�LWLQHUDULR�
ā�9LVLWDV�LQGLFDGDV�HQ�HO�LWLQHUDULR�FRQ�JXtDV�GH�KDEOD�KLVSDQD�
ā�(QWUDGDV�GH�ORV�PRQXPHQWRV�LQGLFDGRV�HQ�HO�LWLQHUDULR�
ā�7UDVODGRV�VHJ~Q�LWLQHUDULR�
ā�7DVDV�GH�HPEDUTXH�\�SURSLQDV�GHO�FUXFHUR�LQFOXLGDV�
ā�6HJXUR�EiVLFR�GH�YLDMH�

+27(/(6�35(9,6726

$WHQDV %��:��&DQGLD �
6��7HQWDFLyQ�
%��:��0\�$WKHQV �
6��7HQWDFLyQ�
3\WKDJRULRQ �
6��7HQWDFLyQ�
3UHVLGHQW���7LWDQLD �
��6HOHFFLyQ�
$WKHQV�$YHQXH���=DIROLD �
��6HOHFFLyQ�
&\SULD���7LDUH �
��6HOHFFLyQ�
5DG��%OX�3DUN �
��/XMR�
0HWURSROLWDQ�$WKHQV �
��/XMR�

&HOHVW\DO�&� &DELQD�,% �7HQWDFLyQ�
&DELQD�;% �6HOHFFLyQ�
&DELQD�;% �/XMR�

(VPLUQD .D\D�3UHVWLJH���%ODQFD �
��7RGRV�ORV�3URGXFWRV�
&DSDGRFLD 'LQOHU �
��7RGRV�ORV�3URGXFWRV�
3DPXNNDOH /\FXV�5LYHU� �
��7RGRV�ORV�3URGXFWRV�
(VWDPEXO %DULQ���&HQWUXP���1RZ�(IHQG\ �
��7HQWDFLyQ�

0RPHQWR���2ULHQW�([SUHVV �
��6HOHFFLyQ�
%DUFHOR�(VWDPEXO �
��/XMR�

+RWHOHV�DOWHUQDWLYRV�GLVSRQLEOHV�HQ�ZZZ�VSHFLDOWRXUV�FRP�

&DVWLOORV�GH�DOJRGyQ�ā�3DPXNNDOH

2%6(59$&,21(6
ā�/D�VDOLGD�GHO����$EULO�QR�RSHUD�
ā�9HU�QRWDV�SiJLQDV����\����

�������35(&,26�(1�86'�325�3$;

7(0325$'$6 '2%/( 75,3/( 6,1*/( '2%/( 75,3/( 6,1*/( '2%/( 75,3/( 6,1*/(

���$EULO�DO����0D\R����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
��-XQLR�DO����-XOLR����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
��DO����$JRVWR����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
���$JRVWR�DO����6HSWLHPEUH����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
��DO����2FWXEUH����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� ����� �����
1LxRV�KDVWD���DxRV��JUDWLV��GH���D����DxRV��GHVFXHQWR�GHO�����HQ�WULSOH�

'Ë$���9,(ௐ ௐ6$1725,1, 3&
'HVD\XQR�� 'tD� OLEUH� SDUD� UHFRUUHU� HVWD� LVOD� GH� WDQ� VROR�
���.P��� UHVXOWDGR�GH�XQD�HUXSFLyQ�YROFiQLFD��GH�XQD�EH�
OOH]D� VDOYDMH� \� ~QLFD� FRQ� IRUPD� GH�PHGLD� OXQD� GHELGR� DO�
KXQGLPLHQWR�GH�OD�FDOGHUD�GHO�YROFiQ�\�URGHDGD�GH�LVORWHV��
6H�SLHQVD�TXH�HVWH�GHVDVWUH�HV�HO�RULJHQ�GHO�PLWR�GH�OD�$W�
OiQWLGD��'H�VX�SDVDGR�OOHQR�GH�KLVWRULD�\�PRQXPHQWRV��QRV�
HQFRQWUDPRV�KR\�HQ�XQD�LVOD�UHERVDQWH�GH�SD]�\�DO�PLVPR�
WLHPSR� FRQ� JUDQ� RIHUWD� GH� RFLR� \� JDVWURQRPLD�� 3HQVLyQ�
&RPSOHWD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�HQ�HO�EDUFR��1RFKH�HQ�QDYHJDFLyQ�

'Ë$���6È%ௐ ௐ&5(7$ 3&
'HVD\XQR��/OHJDGD�D�+HUDNOLRQ�HQ�OD�LVOD�GH�&UHWD�\�YLVLWD�
GH�ODV�UXLQDV�GHO�3DODFLR�GH�.QRVVRV��TXH�HV�HO�PiV�LPSRU�
WDQWH�GH�ORV�SDODFLRV�PLQRLFRV�GH�&UHWD��5HJUHVR�DO�EDUFR�
\�HPEDUTXH��3HQVLyQ�&RPSOHWD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�HQ�HO�EDUFR��
1RFKH�HQ�QDYHJDFLyQ�

'Ë$���'20ௐ.86$'$6,���(60,51$ 03
'HVD\XQR��1DYHJDFLRQ�KDFLD�7XUTXtD�\�OOHJDGD�D�.XVDGDVL��
$� ODV�������KRUDV��GHVHPEDUTXH��HQFXHQWUR�FRQ�QXHVWUR�
WUDQVIHULVWD�WUDV�HO�FRQWURO�GH�SDVDSRUWHV�\�WUDVODGR�DO�KR�
WHO�HQ�(VPLUQD��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$����/81ௐ(60,51$���()(62���3$008.$/( 3&
'HVD\XQR��6DOLGD�KDFLD�(IHVR��OD�FLXGDG�PHMRU�FRQVHUYDGD�
GH�$VLD�0HQRU�TXH�WXYR�XQD�SREODFLyQ�GH���������KDEL�
WDQWHV�\�PRQRSROL]y�OD�ULTXH]D�GH�0HGLR�2ULHQWH��9LVLWD�
UHPRV�HO�7HPSOR�$GULDQR�� ORV�%DxRV�5RPDQRV�� OD�%LEOLR�
WHFD�GH�&HOVR��HO�2GHyQ��HO�7HDWUR��HWF��9LVLWD�GH� OD�&DVD�
GH�OD�9LUJHQ�0DUtD��VXSXHVWD�~OWLPD�PRUDGD�GH�OD�0DGUH�
GH�-HV~V��\�XQ�RXWOHW�GH�FXHUR��$OPXHU]R��&RQWLQXDFLyQ�D�
3DPXNNDOH�SDUD�YLVLWDU�OD�DQWLJXD�+LHUDSROLV�\�HO�&DVWLOOR�GH�
$OJRGyQ��PDUDYLOOD�QDWXUDO�GH�JLJDQWHVFDV�FDVFDGDV�EODQ�
FDV��HVWDODFWLWDV��\�SLVFLQDV�QDWXUDOHV�IRUPDGDV�D�OR�ODUJR�
GH�ORV�VLJORV�SRU�HO�SDVR�GH�DJXDV�GH�VDOHV�FDOFiUHDV�SUR�
FHGHQWHV�GH�IXHQWHV�WHUPDOHV��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$����0$5ௐ3$08..$/(���&$3$'2&,$ 3&
'HVD\XQR��6DOLGD�KDFLD�&DSDGRFLD�FRQ�YLVLWD�HQ�UXWD�GH�XQ�
³NHUYDQVDUD\´��XQD�DQWLJXD�SRVDGD�GH�FDUDYDQDV�� OD�PDV�
JUDQGH�GH�OD�pSRFD�6HOMXFLGD��XQ�FRPSOHMR�FRQ�GRUPLWR�
ULRV��HVWDEORV��HWF���XVDGRV�SRU�ORV�PHUFDGHUHV��$OPXHU]R��
/OHJDGD�D�&DSDGRFLD��IDVFLQDQWH�UHJLyQ�GH�SDLVDMHV�OXQD�
UHV�IRUPDGD�GXUDQWH�VLJORV�VREUH�OD�ODYD�HVFXOSLGD�SRU�YRO�
FDQHV�FHUFDQRV��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$����0,(ௐ&$3$'2&,$ 3&
'HVD\XQR� \� H[FXUVLyQ� GH� GtD� FRPSOHWR� GH� OD� UHJLyQ�
&DSDGRFLD��9LVLWDUHPRV�HO� YDOOH� GH�*RUHPH� �XQ� DXWpQWL�
FR�PXVHR�DO�DLUH� OLEUH��� LQFUHtEOH�FRPSOHMR�PRQiVWLFR�EL�
]DQWLQR� LQWHJUDGR�SRU� LJOHVLDV�H[FDYDGDV�HQ� OD� URFD�FRQ�
EHOOtVLPRV�IUHVFRV�� ORV�SXHEOHFLWRV�WURJORGLWDV�GH�8FKLVDU�
GRQGH�HQFRQWUDPRV�ODV�PRUDGDV�GH�ORV�WURJORGLWDV�H[FD�
YDGDV�HQ�HO�VXEVXHOR��OD�IRUWDOH]D�QDWXUDO�GH�2UWDKLVDU��FRQ�
���P�GH�DOWR�FRQ�VXV�ODEHULQWRV��FXHYDV�\�W~QHOHV��GHVGH�
VX�FLPD�VH�REVHUYD�XQD�EHOOD�YLVWD�GH� ODV�&KLPHQHDV�GH�
+DGDV�� ODV�&KLPHQHDV�GH�+DGDV�GH�8UJXS�FRQ�VXV�FRQL�
FRV�SLODUHV�VREUHVDOLHQGR�HQWUH� ORV�YDOOHV�� ODV�FKLPHQHDV�
GXSOLFDGDV�\�WULSOLFDGDV�GH�3DVDEDJ��\�$YDQRV��SXHEOR�GH�
DOIDUHURV��$OPXHU]R�\�GHVSXpV�YLVLWD�D�OD�FLXGDG�VXEWHUUi�
QHD�GH�2]NRQDN��9LVLWD�GH�XQ�WDOOHU�GH�DOIRPEUDV�SDUD�YHU�
FRPR�VH�WHMHQ�DUWHVDQDOPHQWH�ODV�DOIRPEUDV�WXUFDV��&HQD
\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$����-8(ௐ&$3$'2&,$ௐ ௐ(67$0%8/ 03
'HVD\XQR�\�PDxDQD�OLEUH��7UDVODGR�DO�DHURSXHUWR��HQ�LQ�
JOpV��GH�1HYVHKLU� SDUD� WRPDU�HO� YXHOR�GH� UHJUHVR�D�(V�
WDPEXO��/OHJDGD�\�WUDVODGR�DO�KRWHO��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$����9,(ௐ(67$0%8/ 03
'HVD\XQR��3RU�OD�PDxDQD��YLVLWD�DO�%D]DU�(JLSFLR�R�%D]DU�
GH�OD�(VSHFLDV��VLWXDGR�HQ�HO�DQWLJXR�EDUULR� MXGtR�GH�(V�
WDPEXO�\�FRQVWUXLGR�HQ�HO�V��;9,,�GHVSXpV�GH�OD�FRQTXLVWD�
GH�(JLSWR�SRU�ORV�2WRPDQRV��$�FRQWLQXDFLyQ��WRPDUHPRV�
XQ�EDUFR�SDUD�UHFRUUHU�HO�%yVIRUR��HVWUHFKR�TXH�VHSDUD�OD�
SDUWH�HXURSHD�\�DVLiWLFD�GH�(VWDPEXO�\�TXH�FRQHFWD�HO�0DU�
GH�0iUPDUD�FRQ�HO�0DU�1HJUR��5HVWR�GHO�GtD�OLEUH��3RGUi�
UHDOL]DU�H[FXUVLRQHV�RSFLRQDO�D�OD�*UDQ�0H]TXLWD�GH�(\XS��
HO�3DODFLR�7RSNDS\��HWF��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$����6È%ௐ(67$0%8/ 03
'HVD\XQR��3RU�OD�PDxDQD��YLVLWD�GHO�3DODFLR�GH�6DQWD�6R�
ItD��REUD�FXPEUH�GHO�DUWH�EL]DQWLQR�TXH�FRQWLHQH�XQR�GH�
ORV�PiV�ULFRV�PXVHRV�GHO�PXQGR��OD�0H]TXLWD�$]XO��UHYHV�
WLGD�LQWHULRUPHQWH�FRQ�D]XOHMRV�GH�,Q]LN�\�OD�~QLFD�FRQ�VHLV�
PLQDUHWHV��HO�+LSyGURPR�5RPDQR��OXJDU�GH�ODV�FDUUHUDV�GH�
FXiGULJDV��7DUGH�OLEUH��&HQD�\�$ORMDPLHQWR�

'Ë$����'20ௐ(67$0%8/
'HVD\XQR�� 7UDVODGR� DO� DHURSXHUWR� GH� $WDWXUN� \� )LQ� GH�
QXHVWURV�VHUYLFLRV� ԏ


